
FFE = 59.60

SAN

SAN

SAN

SAN

SAN

SAN

SAN
SAN

SAN
SAN

SAN
SAN

SAN
SAN

SAN
SAN

SAN
SAN

SAN
SAN

SAN
SAN

SAN
SAN

SAN
SAN

SAN
SAN

SAN
SAN

SAN
SAN

SAN
SAN

SAN
SAN

SAN
SAN

SAN
SAN

STM

STM

STM

STM

STM

STM

STM
STM

STM
STM

STM
STM

STM
STM

STM
STM

STM
STM

STM
STM

STM
STM

STM
STM

STM
STM

STM
STM

STM
STM

STM
STM

STM
STM

STM
STM

STM
STM

STM
STM

STM
STM

W
TR

W
TR

W
TR

W
TR

W
TR

W
TR

W
TR

W
TR

W
TR

W
TR

W
TR

W
TR

W
TR

W
TR

W
TR

W
TR

W
TR

W
TR

W
TR

W
TR

W
TR

W
TR

W
TR

W
TR

W
TR

W
TR

W
TR

W
TR

W
TR

W
TR

W
TR

W
TR

W
TR

W
TR

W
TR

W
TR

W
TR

W
TR

W
TR

W
TR

W
TR

W
TR

STM STM STM STM STM STM STM

FFE = 59.80

SA
N

SA
N

SA
N

SA
N

SA
N

SA
N

SA
N

SA
N

SA
N

SA
N

SA
N

SA
N

SA
N

SA
N

SA
N

SA
N

SA
N

SA
N

SA
N

SA
N

SA
N

SA
N

SA
N

SA
N

SA
N

SA
N

SA
N

SA
N

SA
N

SA
N

SA
N

SA
N

SA
N

SA
N

SA
N

SA
N

SA
N

SA
N

SA
N

SA
N

SA
N

SA
N

FFE = 59.80

W
TR

STM

STM

STM
STM

STM STM STM STM STM STM STM STM

STM STM STM STM STM STM STM STM STM STM STM STM

STM

STM

STM

STM

STM

STM

STM

STM

STM

SAN

SAN

SAN

SAN

SAN SAN SAN SAN SAN SAN SAN SAN SAN SAN SAN SAN SAN SAN SAN SAN SAN SAN SAN SAN SAN SAN

SAN
SAN

SAN
SAN

SAN
SAN

SAN
SAN

SAN
SAN

SAN
SAN

SAN
SAN

SAN
SAN

SAN
SAN

SAN
SAN

SAN
SAN

SAN
SAN

STM

STM

STM

STM

STM

STM

STM

STM

STM

PROP SAN MH01
C/W GRATE PER OPSD 401.030
T/G = 59.25

PROP SAN MONITORING MH02
C/W GRATE PER OPSD 401.030
T/G = 59.10

STM

STM

STM

STM

STM

STM

STM

STM

STM

STM

STM

STM

STM

STM

STM

STM

STM

STM

STM

STM

STM

STM

STM
STM

STM
STM

STM
STM

STM
STM

STM
STM

STM
STM

STM

SAN

SAN

SAN

SAN

SAN

SAN

SAN

SAN

SAN

ST
M

ST
M

ST
M

ST
M

ST
M

ST
M

ST
M

WTR WTR WTR WTR WTR WTR WTR

W
TR

W
TR

W
TR

W
TR

W
TR

W
TR

W
TR

W
TR

W
TR

WTR WTR WTR WTR WTR WTR WTR

W
TR

W
TR

W
TR

W
TR

W
TR

W
TR

W
TR

W
TR

W
TR

W
TR

W
TR

W
TR

W
TR

W
TR

W
TR

ST
M

ST
M

ST
M

ST
M

ST
M

ST
M

15
65

5

74624

30
32

90789

3115

61
91

2

3000

EXISTING GABION
BASKET RETAIN WALL

EXISTING CHAIN LINK
FENCE

EXISTING CONCRETE
CURB

EXISTING ONE-STOREY INDUSTRIAL BUILDING
TO BE DEMOLISHED SHOWN DASHED

3101

R4500

GAS BAR/CONVENIENCE STORE

CONCRETE
WALK

CONCRETE
WALK

A
SPH

A
LT M

U
LTI-U

SE PA
TH

W
A

Y

5-6m CLEARANCE AT
OVERHEAD CABLES

5-6m CLEARANCE AT
OVERHEAD CABLES

GARDEN

ASPHALT
PAVING

ASPHALT
PAVING

EXISTING CONCRETE
CURB

EXISTING CONCRETE
CURB

RIVER WASHED
STONE

RIVER WASHED
STONE

RIVER WASHED STONE

GRASS

GRASS
FIELD

GRASS
FIELD

EXISTING
DRIVE-THROUGH

GRASS

GRASS

GRASSGRASS

EXISTING CONCRETE CURB
EXISTING CHAIN LINK
FENCE

GRASS
FIELD

AREA

PROPOSED
RESTAURANT

BUILDING 1

ONE-STOREY
GA: 204.7sm / 2,203sf

GFA: 194.4sm / 2,071sf

PROPOSED
BUSINESS & PERSONAL SERVICES

BUILDING 2

ONE-STOREY
GA: 668.3sm / 7,194sf
GFA: 635.9m / 6,845sf

UTILITY
9.3sm
100sf

UNIT 2E
GA: 133.7sm / 1,440sf

GFA: 129.0sm / 1,150sf

SIGN
PYLON

PROPOSED
LIGHT INDUSTRIAL BUILDING 3

ONE-STOREY
GA: 680.3sm / 7,323sf
GFA: 646.1 / 6,955sf

UNIT 2A
(RESTAURANT)

GA: 124.4sm / 1,340sf
GFA: 119.9sm / 1290sf

SHOWROOM
GFA: 89.9sm / 968sf

OFFICES/STAFF ROOM
GFA: 97.2sm / 1,046sf

STORAGE
GFA: 130.0sm / 1,399sf

AUTO SERVICE BAYS
GFA: 329.0sm / 3,541sf

WOOD FENCE
TIRE STORAGE
 ENCLOSURE

(4.5m x 5.2m)

6
BIKES

UNIT 2D
GA: 133.7sm / 1,440sf

GFA: 129.0sm / 1,150sf

UNIT 2C
GA: 133.7sm / 1,440sf

GFA: 129.0sm / 1,150sf

UNIT 2B
GA: 133.7sm / 1,440sf

GFA: 129.0sm / 1,150sf

75
0

26122

19
32

5

6843

13050

34502

75
00

R
5200

38
00

3660

R5200

43099

15
79

7

10
59

8

4325

87
60

2438

66

9101011

12

2

LOADING

EARTH BINS

6.5
cu.yd.

6.5
cu.yd.

2300 5750 2296

R7
50

0R7500

4325

28
00

15
60

0
21

39

26
00

1996

18
39

5200 7000 5200 2300 3660

19
50

35
50

11
46

6

12
00

28
00

9173

31
52

9963

43
07

9

44
61

28
60

0

20
19

26
00

0
10

00

52011758 6700 10400 6700 5200

3000

90565

26
00

12
45

18
00

R4500

22
70

0

3660

20
27

3000

82921645

C
O

N
C

R
ET

E 
SI

D
EW

AL
K

CONCRETE
WALK

GRAVEL WALKWAY

R8299

R25
00

R3000

23
40

0
46

19
10

00
60m FIRE ROUTE SHOWN SHADED

(90m max. permitted)

ASPHALT
PAVING

ILLUMINATED "THANKS!
/ DO NOT ENTER" SIGN

3960W x 6100L CONCRETE
PAD IN FRONT OF DRIVE
THRU WINDOW

VEHICLE DETECTOR
LOOP LAID WITHIN

BOLLARDS

4-PANEL DRIVE THRU
MENUBOARD

3800W x 6100L CONCRETE PAD
IN FRONT OF SPEAKER POST

VEHICLE DETECTOR LOOP

BOLLARD

ENTRANCE
PORTAL

1518 1482

1500 1601

SPEAKER POST

1.4m HIGH WOOD FENCE ON
TOP OF RETAINING WALL
REFER TO STRUCTURAL

TEMPORARY SNOW
STORAGE

68 CARS

WOOD FENCE
GARBAGE ENCLOSURE

(2.6m x 6.2m)

GRASSGRASS

GRASS

GRASS

GRASS

GRAVEL WALKWAY

30607

GRASSGRASSGRASS

G
R

AS
S

CONCRETE
WALK

CONCRETE
WALK

CONCRETE
WALK

CONCRETE
WALK

CONCRETE
WALK

5200 32699

52
00

52
00

52
00

2600

28
60

0

7822

51
25

98
77

59
19

47
53

24
00

24
0038
00

4158

36
00

14
99

10150

26
00

3400 1500

2600 1500

R30
00

R3000

26
00

26
00

2600

26
00

23115

Tx

CONTINUOUS
ASPHALT ACROSS
ENTRANCE

A
SPH

A
LT M

U
LTI-U

SE PA
TH

W
A

Y

CONCRETE PAD

1.1m H x 84.9m L CHAIN LINK FENCE
ON TOP OF RETAINING WALL
REFER TO STRUCTURAL

FIRE ROUTE
NO PARKING

FIRE ROUTE
NO PARKING

FIRE ROUTE
NO PARKING

FIRE ROUTE
NO PARKING

FIRE ROUTE
NO PARKING

FIRE ROUTE
NO PARKING

EL. 
59

.60

EL. 
59

.80

EL. 
59

.80

EL. 
59

.55
EL. 

59
.79

EL. 
59

.75

EL. 
59

.37

EL. 
59

.75

EL. 
60

.32

EL. 
59

.52EL. 
59

.55

EL. 
59

.13

EL. 
59

.43

EL. 
59

.49

EL. 
59

.80

EL. 
59

.78
EL. 

59
.79

EL. 
60

.09

EL. 
59

.55

EL. 59.20 EL. 
59

.25

EL. 
59

.50

EL. 
58

.90

EL. 
59

.50

EL. 
59

.40

EL. 
58

.86

EL. 
58

.23

EL. 
57

.38

EL. 
58

.60

EL. 
57

.88

60
00

R20000

90
 M

ET
ER

 M
AX

IM
UM

 D
IS

TA
NC

E 
FR

O
M

HY
DR

AN
T 

TO
 B

UI
LD

IN
G

 E
NT

RA
NC

E

112°

9926

86
13

9310

6866 + 4891 = 11,757

1.4m HIGH WOOD FENCE ON
TOP OF RETAINING WALL
REFER TO STRUCTURAL

1.1m H x 84.9m L CHAIN LINK FENCE
ON TOP OF RETAINING WALL
REFER TO STRUCTURAL

TYPE A

TYPE B

TYPE B

2

26002120

Area D 20 sqm

Area E 24.5 sqm Area F 13.7 sqm

Area C 46.1

Area A 100 sqm

Area B
97.6 sqm

Area G 14.2 sqm

2
Gtl

Area I 142 sq m

Area H 12 sqm

Area J 20.0

EXISTING ADJACENT TREES

±

3
JsM

±

1
Ag

3
AcB

3
ToDG

1
Gtl

1
CoPS

1
CoPS

1
MHG

1
Gtl

3
CcgC

1
MR

1
Gtl

1
Gtl

25
SjS

1
Po

30
PfGD

25
PvB

50
PvB

25
PvB

1
Po

25
PvA

40
DI

35
PvB

10
PvC

10
PvC

25
PvB

55
PfGD

55
PfGD

30
SjS

25
PvA

20
PvB

30
PfGD

35
PvC

15
DI

25
DI

35
Am

15
PvD

25
PvD

40
PvC

25
PvC

25
SjS

2
JsM

1.4m high
wood fence
On top of
retaining
wall

1.0m high black
vinyl coated
chain link fence
On top of
retaining wall

Optimized Tree locations in accordance
with WTR & OHW lines.

3
Po40

SnHS

3
ToDG

30
PvB

Snow Storage

2
MHG

Overhead hydro line

4.5m Geotechnical offset

4.5m Geotechnical offsetTree Protection Fence

Overhead hydro line
offset 4.5m

Garbage Screen

Wooden Fence
for tire storage

3
ToDG

30
PvB

3
JsM

8
JsM

3
ToDG

Area K 122 sqm

TPF

Contractor to check and verify all dimensions on the job

Sep. 2023

NTS

date

project
number

scale
R. RuhlandM. Malkov

drawing number

checked by
R. Ruhland

plot date

drawn by designed by

date

project

North

no. issue / revision
seal

23-1713

PLAZA TRIM WORKS
DEVELOPMENT

# 19188

D
07

-1
2-

24
-0

08
9

1

.

2

3

4

5

6

7

Issued for Site Plan Control 2023/10/16

Issued for Site Plan Control 2023/10/26

Re-Issued for Site Plan Control 2024/01/18

Re-Issued for Site Plan Control 2024/06/27

Re-Issued for Site Plan Control 2024/07/25

Re-Issued for Site Plan Control 2024/09/10

2024/12/16Issued for final review

8 2025/01/15Issued for final review

OWNER:
TRIM WORKS DEVELOPMENT LTD.
110 Place d'Orleans Drive
Orleans, ON K1C 2L9

PLANNING CONSULTANT:
Q9 PLANNING + DESIGN
C-43 Eccles Street
OTTAWA, ON K1R 6S3

CIVIL ENGINEER:
LRL ENGINEERING
5430 Canotek Road
Ottawa, ON K1J 9G2

LANDSCAPE ARCHITECTS:
RUHLAND & ASSOCIATES LTD.
200-1750 Courtwood Crescent
Ottawa, ON K2C 2B5

TRAFFIC ENGINEERING
J.L.RICHARDS & ASSOCIATES LTD.
1000-343 Preston Street
Ottawa, ON K13 1N4

LEGAL DESCRIPTION:
PART OF LOT 30 CONCESSION 1
TOWNSHIP OF CUMBERLAND

L - 01
Landscape Plan

LEGEND

PROPOSED TREES

GRASS

PROPOSED SHRUBS / PERENNIALS

GRAVEL PATHWAY

GENERAL NOTES

.1 All general site information and conditions compiled from
existing plans, surveys and consultant's field notes.  Report all
discrepancies prior to any work.  No responsibility is born by the
Consultant for unknown subsurface conditions.

.2 The location of the utilities is approximate only, and the
exact location should be determined by consulting the municipal
authorities and utility companies concerned.  The Contractor
shall prove the location of utilities and shall be responsible for
adequate protection from damage.

.3 All dimensions shown are to be verified on site prior to any
construction. No deviations are to be made from the layouts as
shown on this plan without prior consultation with the Landscape
Architect and Owner.

.4 No other trees to be removed without prior approval by
Landscape Architect.

KEY PLAN

TRIM
 ROAD

SPC NOTES

1. THIS PLAN IS ISSUED FOR SITE PLAN CONTROL
SUBMISSION ONLY.

2. ADDITIONAL DETAILING AND SPECIFICATIONS ARE
REQUIRED PRIOR TO TENDERING OR CONSTRUCTION.

3. DRAWING TO BE READ IN CONJUNCTION WITH TREE
CONSERVATION REPORT. REFER TO TREE
CONSERVATION REPORT PREPRARED BY IFS
ASSOCIATES DATED 2023-09-11 FOR TREE
PROTECTION MEASURES AND DETAILS.

4. SERVICING INFORMATION SHOWN AS REFERENCE
ONLY. REFER TO CIVIL DRAWINGS.

5. TREE PLANTING PREPARED IN ACCORDANCE WITH:
GEOTECHNICAL INVESTIGATION - Proposed Site
Redevelopment, 1280 Trim Road. Prepared by LRL
Engineering, May 2023.

6. Garbage screen / Wooden fence - Refer to Architectural
Drawings.

7. Retaining wall - Refer to Civil Drawings.
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NOTES:
AREAS WHERE SITE CONSTRAINTS (such as parking lot islands, adjacent hard surface areas):
0.9 TO 1.2 METRE DEPTH IMPORTED TOPSOIL (average depth of 1000mm).

AREAS WITHIN OR ADJACENT TO LARGER SOFT LANDSCAPE AREAS (such as wide boulevards, lawns,
etc):
0.4 METRE AVERAGE DEPTH OF IMPORTED TOPSOIL OVER APPROVED EXISTING SUBSOIL.
ADDITIONAL IMPORTED TOPSOIL OR APPROVED SUBSOIL TO BE ADDED WHERE SUBGRADE BELOW
THE 400mm IMPORTED TOPSOIL IS NOT CONDUSIVE TO PLANT GROWTH.

ROOTBALL

SECTION LENGTHWISE THROUGH MEDIAN

ASPHALT PAVEMENT

GRANULAR
BASE

CONCRETE
CURB

ROOTBALL

ROOTBALL

75
0m

m
30

0m
m

 m
in

im
um

750mm PLANTING MEDIUM OVER A MINIMUM OF 300mm  SUBSOIL.
WHERE DISTANCE BETWEEN CURB ALLOWS, EXTEND DEPTH OF
SUBSOIL. SUBSOIL TO BE APPROVED FILL OR OPSS GRANULAR B
TYPE 1

EXTEND TO CURB

A SUBSOIL / SUBGRADE CULTIVATED LAYER
B PLANTING MEDIUM

C ROOTBALL / POT

D TOP OF ROOT CROWN TO BE FLUSH WITH PLANTING SOIL

E 2-METAL POSTS (40x 40x 2100 mm) PLACE AT OUTSIDE OF ROOTBALL AND FASTEN TO TRUNK  WITH
3 mmø GALVANIZED WIRE AND 25 mmø  2 PLY REINFORCED HOSE (PARALLEL TO CURB).

F 50-75 mm MULCH LAYER, KEEP MULCH AWAY FROM STEMS AND PROVIDE 100mm DEEP SAUCER.

G PRUNE DAMAGE, DISEASED OR WEAK BRANCHES AS PER ACCEPTED HORTICULTURAL PRACTICE.
DO NOT DAMAGE OR REMOVE LEADER

H FIRST ROW OF SHRUBS TO BE PLANTED 600mm MINIMUM FROM FRONT OF CURB (AT TREE
LOCATIONS, 900mm ELSEWHERE).

B

G

G

A

Bed Preparation

.1   EXCAVATE OR PLACE FILL FOR PLANTING BED TO PROVIDE 750mm
MINIMUM DEPTH OF PLANTING MEDIUM AND 300mm DEPTH SUBSOIL
(CONTINUOUS BETWEEN TREES). CULTIVATE PLANTING SUBSOIL INTO
SUBGRADE TO A DEPTH OF 150mm.

.2 PLACE COMPACTED PLANTING MEDIUM ON SUBSOIL TO ACHIEVE
FINAL GRADE.

.3 CENTRE OF BED TO BE CROWNED ABOVE ADJACENT GRADE TO 
APPROVAL OF CONSULTANT.

H

C

D F

E

PLANTING IN MEDIAN

OWNER:
TRIM WORKS DEVELOPMENT LTD.
110 Place d'Orleans Drive
Orleans, ON K1C 2L9

PLANNING CONSULTANT:
Q9 PLANNING + DESIGN
C-43 Eccles Street
OTTAWA, ON K1R 6S3

CIVIL ENGINEER:
LRL ENGINEERING
5430 Canotek Road
Ottawa, ON K1J 9G2

LANDSCAPE ARCHITECTS:
RUHLAND & ASSOCIATES LTD.
200-1750 Courtwood Crescent
Ottawa, ON K2C 2B5

TRAFFIC ENGINEERING
J.L.RICHARDS & ASSOCIATES LTD.
1000-343 Preston Street
Ottawa, ON K13 1N4

LEGAL DESCRIPTION:
PART OF LOT 30 CONCESSION 1
TOWNSHIP OF CUMBERLAND

L - 02
Canopy coverage Plan,
Soil volume and Plant List

Total proposed city owned trees are 3-AcB, 3-ToDS, 2-Po, 105-PvB and 30-PvA. The rest are private.

Tree dimensions are taken from consensus of tree lists by Universities and Nurseries

6
6

Species Origins: Ntv - Native, Ntv H - NAtive Hybrid, Non Ntv- Non Native
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OWNER:
TRIM WORKS DEVELOPMENT LTD.
110 Place d'Orleans Drive
Orleans, ON K1C 2L9

PLANNING CONSULTANT:
Q9 PLANNING + DESIGN
C-43 Eccles Street
OTTAWA, ON K1R 6S3

CIVIL ENGINEER:
LRL ENGINEERING
5430 Canotek Road
Ottawa, ON K1J 9G2

LANDSCAPE ARCHITECTS:
RUHLAND & ASSOCIATES LTD.
200-1750 Courtwood Crescent
Ottawa, ON K2C 2B5

TRAFFIC ENGINEERING
J.L.RICHARDS & ASSOCIATES LTD.
1000-343 Preston Street
Ottawa, ON K13 1N4

LEGAL DESCRIPTION:
PART OF LOT 30 CONCESSION 1
TOWNSHIP OF CUMBERLAND

L - 03
Landscape Details

NOTES:
TREES ARE TO BE INSTALLED AS PER CITY
STANDARD DETAILS; SOIL VOLUME AS PER BELOW
NOTES AND MATRIX ON SHEET L-01.
- STANDARD TREE SOIL VOLUMES QUANTITIES
INCLUDE THE TOP 900-1000mm OF SOIL/EXISTING
SUBSOIL LAYER TO CALCULATE TOTAL SOIL
VOLUMES REQUIRED BY THE CITY OF OTTAWA FOR
SUSTAINABLE TREE GROWTH. WHERE LARGER SOFT
AREAS ARE AVAILABLE, THE TOP 400-500mm LAYER IS
USED TO CALCULATE SOIL VOLUMES.

- WHERE EXISTING MATERIAL BELOW THE
SPECIFIED TOPSOIL IS NOT CONDUCIVE TO TREE
GROWTH, AN ADDITIONAL LAYER OF PLANTING
MEDIUM IS TO BE INSTALLED BELOW SPECIFIED
TOPSOIL DEPTH TO OBTAIN THE SOIL VOLUME
DEPTH REQUIRED.
- REFER TO SOIL VOLUME MATRIX AND PLANS
FOR AREA WHERE TREE SOIL VOLUMES ARE REQUIRED.

40
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NOTES:

1. ALL MEASUREMENTS ARE IN MILLIMETRES UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED
2. CUT AND REMOVE BURLAP AND WIRE BASKET FROM TOP 2/3 OF ROOT BALL WITHOUT DISTURBING ROOTS
3. LOCATION AS SPECIFIED ON THE CONTRACT DRAWINGS

DO NOT PRUNE LEADER

REMOVE DAMAGED OR OBJECTIONABLE
BRANCHES. FOLLOW THE MOST RECENT
CANADIAN NURSERY & TRADES
ASSOCIATION PRACTICE

MINIMUM 1 STAKE 2400mm LONG ON
WINDWARD SIDE. SECURE WITH No. 12
GALVANIZED WIRE ENCASED IN 12mm
DIAMETER RUBBER HOSE, ALLOWING
SLACK IN GALVANIZED WIRE.  REMOVE
STAKES AFTER 1 YEAR. STAKE BEYOND
EDGE OF ROOT BALL

ROOT COLLAR TO BE SET  100mm ABOVE
FINISHED GRADE

CONSTRUCT 100mm SAUCER AROUND
TREE BASE. FILL WITH 75mm WOODCHIP
MULCH. PULL BACK MULCH FROM BASE OF
TREE. ENSURE THAT MULCH COVERS ALL
EXPOSED SOIL

TOPSOIL IN TRENCH TO BE CONTINUOUS
BETWEEN TREES TOPSOIL MIXTURE AS
PER SPECIFICATIONS

EXISTING SUBGRADE

COMPACTED ROOT BALL SUPPORT PAD

VARIES ACCORDING TO
CURB PLANTING CORRIDOR

SIDEWALK

VIEW PERPENDICULAR TO CURB

VIEW PARALLEL
TO CURB

ROAD

DWG No: L1

REV:

DATE: MAY 2001

PLANTING TRENCH WELL DRAINED SOILS JAN 2017

TITLE:

3
1

3
1

2800

1500

2800

1500

REMOVE DAMAGED OR OBJECTIONABLE BRANCHES.
FOLLOW THE MOST RECENT CANADIAN NURSERY &
TRADES ASSOCIATION PRACTICE.
DO NOT PRUNE LEADER

TREE WRAP APPLIED SPIRALLY FROM GROUND UP
TO HEIGHT OF SECOND BRANCHES

CONSTRUCT 100mm SAUCER AROUND TREE BASE.
FILL WITH 75mm WOODCHIP MULCH. PULL BACK
MULCH FROM BASE OF TREE.
ENSURE THAT MULCH COVERS  ALL EXPOSED SOIL

MINIMUM 1 STAKE 2400MM LONG ON WINDWARD SIDE. SECURE
WITH NO. 12 GALVANIZED WIRE ENCASED IN 12mm DIAMETER
RUBBER HOSE, ALLOWING SLACK IN GALVANIZED WIRE. REMOVE
STAKES AFTER ONE YEAR. STAKE BEYOND EDGE OF ROOT BALL

ROOT COLLAR TO BE SET 100mm ABOVE FINISHED GRADE

TOPSOIL MIXTURE AS PER SPECIFICATION

DECIDUOUS TREE PLANTING

TAPER TO BLEND NATURALLY WITH  FINISHED GRADE

COMPACTED ROOT BALL SUPPORT PAD

1/3 OF ROOT BALL ABOVE GRADE

CUT AND REMOVE BURLAP AND WIRE BASKET FROM
TOP 2/3 OF ROOT BALL WITHOUT DISTURBING
ROOTS.

NOTE:

1. ALL MEASUREMENTS ARE IN MILLIMETRES UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED
2. USE TREE SPECIES TOLERANT TO POORLY DRAINED SOIL CONDITIONS
3. LOCATION AS SPECIFIED ON THE CONTRACT DRAWINGS

MINIMUM 1 STAKE 2400mm LONG ON WINDWARD SIDE. SECURE
WITH No. 12 GALVANIZED WIRE ENCASED IN 12mm DIAMETER
RUBBER HOSE, ALLOWING SLACK IN GALVANIZED WIRE. REMOVE
STAKES AFTER ONE YEAR. STAKE BEYOND EDGE OF ROOT BALL

ROOT COLLAR TO BE SET 100mm ABOVE FINISHED GRADE

TOPSOIL MIXTURE AS PER SPECIFICATION

CONSTRUCT 100mm SAUCER AROUND TREE
BASE AND FILL WITH 75mm WOODCHIP
MULCH MULCH TO BE PULLED BACK FROM
BASE OF TREE.
ENSURE THAT MULCH COVERS ALL
EXPOSED SOIL

REMOVE DAMAGED OR OBJECTIONABLE BRANCHES.
FOLLOW THE MOST RECENT CANADIAN NURSERY &
TRADES ASSOCIATION PRACTICE.
DO NOT PRUNE LEADER

1/3 OF ROOT BALL ABOVE GRADE

CUT AND REMOVE BURLAP  AND WIRE BASKET
FROM TOP 2/3 OF ROOT BALL WITHOUT
DISTURBING ROOTS

600mm WOODEN STAKE TO EXTEND INTO  UNDISTURBED SOIL

TAPER TO BLEND NATURALLY WITH FINISHED GRADE

COMPACTED ROOT BALL SUPPORT PAD

CONIFEROUS TREE PLANTING

NOTE:

1. ALL MEASUREMENTS ARE IN MILLIMETRES UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED
2. USE TREE SPECIES TOLERANT TO POORLY DRAINED SOIL CONDITIONS
3. LOCATION AS SPECIFIED ON THE CONTRACT DRAWINGS

DWG No: L6

REV:

DATE: MAY 2001

PLANTING PIT POORLY DRAINED SOILS FEB 2017

TITLE:

REMOVE FROM POT
75mm  SHREDDED BARK
MULCH

PLANT  PERENNIALS AND
GRASSES
25mm HIGHER THAN
ADJACENT
GRADE

PLANTING SOIL MIX:
LIGHTLY COMPACT
TO ELIMINATE AIR
POCKETS AND
PREVENT SETTLEMENT

NOTES:

2. PLANTING SOIL MIXTURE AS PER SPECIFICATION.
3. PROVIDE 100MM HIGH EARTH SAUCER AROUND PERENNIAL/GRASS BED.

SCARIFY SUBGRADE OF
PLANTING BED

1. ALL DIMENSIONS ARE IN MILLIMETRES UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.
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DWG No: L21
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DATE: JAN 2015

PERENNIAL AND ORNAMENTAL
GRASS PLANTING

TITLE:
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